

QUESTIONS-ANSWERS-CLARIFICATIONS

2020-21 SANITARY SEWER MAINTENANCE HOLE REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. UW20011

12/14/2022

1. Question: Do you have any flow rates for this project?

Answer: Flow rates are not available at this time.
Typically, rehabilitation of Manhole will be constructed during low flow rates.
If necessary, flow control may be required.

1/12/2023

1. Question: For the T-Lock removal, do the T's need to be removed or can they remain in place and mortar and coat over?

Answer: The T lock liner will need to be removed.

2. Question: Will the existing frame and cover be used for the concrete collar bid item #7 or will it need to be replaced with a new one?

Answer: Existing frame and cover will be used for bid item #7.

3. Question: Is there any spec or drawing for the 316 stainless steel hook?

Answer: No, 316 stainless steel hook or equivalent corrosion resistant hook will be satisfactory.